
 

 

3.01 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 

 

GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 

    

 

   THE CHANCELLOR 

 

REPORTS  that the following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of July, 2010: 

 

 

 

PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor Amount 

       

100501 TR 6/1/2010 10/31/2010 LS-AMP Nat Sci Found $4,000 

090310 WR 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 Teen Reach IL Dpt Hlth Hm Serv $99,092  

100532 DO 6/21/2010 8/12/2010 Sum Food Prog ISBE $123,683  

100513 OH 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 TAOEP  ISBE $99,831 

100516 TR 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 Carl Perkins ICCB $205,923 

100516 WR 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 Carl Perkins ICCB $142,585  

       

     TOTAL $675,114 

       

Budget Increases     

     

100408 DO 7/1/2009 12/31/2010 Nursing Scholarship Chgo Dept of  

Fam & Supt Serv 

$82,000 

100513 OH 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 TAOEP ISBE $299,493  

       

     TOTAL $381,493 

 

 

        Respectfully submitted, 

          

  

 

        Cheryl L. Hyman 

September 8, 2010      Chancellor 

30557 
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

SEPTEMBER 8, 2010 


